### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	to correct an error made in a previously recorded document

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Digimarc Corporation	11/03/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Digimarc Corporation	
Street Address:	9405 SW Gemini Dr.	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7515730

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)469-4777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-469-4800

Email: megan.warner@digimarc.com

Correspondent Name: Digimarc Corporation
Address Line 1: 9405 SW Gemini Dr.

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7515730

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan Warner

Total Attachments: 1

source=7515730 Declaration#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025238 FRAME: 0600

## DECLARATION FROM DIGIMARC CORPORATION (AN OREGON CORPORATION)

Digimarc Corporation (an Oregon Corporation) ("Digimarc") is the correct owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,515,730, as shown by the chain of title from the inventor(s) to Digimarc, recorded at reel frames 014096/0555; 025217/0508; 025227/0808; 025227/0832; 021785/0796 and 024369/0582.

The previously recorded document recorded at reel, frame 019955/0364 was submitted with erroneous information

The above chain of title summary makes it clear that the chain of title for the patent identified should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment recorded at reel, frame 019955/0364. Digimarc has been, and continues to be, the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,515,730.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I am an officer of Digimarc Corporation (an Oregon Corporation) and authorized to act on its behalf.

DIGIMARC CORPORATION (an Oregon Corporation)

Joel R. Meyer,

VP, Intellectual Property

Date: November 3, 2010

**RECORDED: 11/03/2010** 

REEL: 025238 FRAME: 0601